
JLT Tempest 2 Rally 2015
Saturday 7th November 2015

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

First Overall - Tempest 2 Trophy and Souvenir awards to driver and co-driver

1 102 Leigh ARMSTRONG/Chris ARMSTRONG 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:44:18 1

Second Overall - Souvenir awards to driver and co-driver

2 112 Jerry BAILEY/Graham LACEY 3 Ford Escort RS 0:45:12 0:54 2

Third Overall - Souvenir awards to driver and co-driver

3 105 Nick DANKS/Martin CORBETT 3 Ford Escort Mk1 0:45:28 1:10 3

Class 1

1 131 Dominic HODGE/Stefan ARNDT 1 Nissan Micra 0:49:08 12
2 150 Ryan BLANDFORD/Chris DOVE 1 MG ZR 0:53:30 4:22 22
3 154 Adam QUINN/Simon TAYLOR 1 MG ZR 0:53:42 4:34 23

Class 2

1 110 Robert SMITH/Frankie HILLMAN 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:45:54 5
2 104 Vince BRISTOW/Tim SAYER 2 Ford Escort Mexico 0:46:14 0:20 6
3 118 Rhys YATES/Tom WOODBURN 2 Ford Fiesta R2 0:46:45 0:51 7

Class 3

1 108 Nigel SEABOLD/Tim BARTON 3 Ford Escort 0:45:46 4
2 106 Graham SAMUEL/Val THOMPSON 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:53 1:07 9
3 134 Chris HELLINGS/Glyn THOMAS 3 MG ZR 0:48:24 2:38 10

Class 4

1 135 Jim MORRIS/Roger LANE 4 Ford Escort 1:02:03 40
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JLT Tempest 2 Rally 2015
Saturday 7th November 2015

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

1 102 Leigh ARMSTRONG/Chris ARMSTRONG 3 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:44:18 0:44:18
2 112 Jerry BAILEY/Graham LACEY 3 2 Ford Escort RS 0:45:12 0:45:12 0:54 
3 105 Nick DANKS/Martin CORBETT 3 3 Ford Escort Mk1 0:45:28 0:45:28 1:10 
4 108 Nigel SEABOLD/Tim BARTON 3 4 Ford Escort 0:45:46 0:45:46 1:28 
5 110 Robert SMITH/Frankie HILLMAN 2 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:45:54 0:45:54 1:36 
6 104 Vince BRISTOW/Tim SAYER 2 2 Ford Escort Mexico 0:46:14 0:46:14 1:56 
7 118 Rhys YATES/Tom WOODBURN 2 3 Ford Fiesta R2 0:46:45 0:46:45 2:27 
8 126 Neville HUDD/Neil HARRISON 2 4 Vauxhall Nova 0:46:49 0:46:49 2:31 
9 106 Graham SAMUEL/Val THOMPSON 3 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:53 0:46:53 2:35 
10 134 Chris HELLINGS/Glyn THOMAS 3 6 MG ZR 0:48:24 0:48:24 4:06 
11 114 Alan CARFRAE/Liam CARFRAE 3 7 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:27 0:48:27 4:09 
12 131 Dominic HODGE/Stefan ARNDT 1 1 Nissan Micra 0:49:08 0:49:08 4:50 
13 115 Chris WIGMORE/Steve LYONS 3 8 Ford Escort 0:49:12 0:49:12 4:54 
14 141 Ross LEACH/Rebecca GOATMAN 2 5 Citroen C2 0:49:56 0:49:56 5:38 
15 129 Alan THOMPSON/Chris THOMPSON 2 6 Hillman Avenger 0:50:17 0:50:17 5:59 
16 125 Nigel BOOLEY/Dave CATTO 2 7 Ford Escort RS 0:50:17 0:50:17 5:59 
17 128 Josh CORNWELL/Dai ROBERTS 2 8 Ford Fiesta R2 0:51:38 0:51:38 7:20 
18 148 Martin WALTERS/Marie FLETCHER 2 9 Honda Civic 0:51:46 0:51:46 7:28 
19 149 Chris TITE/Jennifer TITE 3 9 Talbot Sunbeam 0:51:52 0:51:52 7:34 
20 122 Paul BOXALL/Teresa BUTLER 3 10 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:51:57 0:51:57 7:39 
21 152 Jack WALBY/Karen JENKINS 2 10 Citroen C2 0:53:12 0:53:12 8:54 
22 150 Ryan BLANDFORD/Chris DOVE 1 2 MG ZR 0:53:30 0:53:30 9:12 
23 154 Adam QUINN/Simon TAYLOR 1 3 MG ZR 0:53:42 0:53:42 9:24 
24 145 Simon STANBURY/Jamie COOPER 1 4 MG ZR 0:53:51 0:53:51 9:33 
25 153 Richard SEAL/Ralph HIGSON 3 11 Ford Escort Mk1 0:53:58 0:53:58 9:40 
26 151 Matthew CAHILL/Lee PARKINSON 1 5 Fiat Punto 0:54:13 0:54:13 9:55 
27 142 Ross CLEMENTS/Charlie MASON 1 6 MG ZR 0:54:18 0:54:18 10:00 
28 146 Bill STEWART/Caroline BRAMPTON 3 12 Ford Sierra 0:54:49 0:54:49 10:31 
29 164 Brian STEVENS/Derek ADAMS 3 13 BMW318 0:53:52 1:00 0:54:52 10:34 
30 162 Duncan FREEMAN/John FREEMAN 1 7 Nissan Micra 0:54:59 0:54:59 10:41 
31 158 Ian WOOLLACOTT/Russell BUTLER 1 8 MG ZR 0:55:37 0:55:37 11:19 
32 116 Adrian MAY/Simon MAY 3 14 Peugeot 205GTi 0:56:17 0:56:17 11:59 
33 155 Paul HOLMES/Sarah HOLMES 3 15 Ford Escort RS2000 0:56:52 0:56:52 12:34 
34 163 Rob ASLETT/Ashley ASLETT 3 16 Vauxhall Astra 0:55:55 1:00 0:56:55 12:37 
35 156 Nigel FOX/Christopher LEAR 1 9 Nissan Micra Kit Car 0:56:58 0:56:58 12:40 
36 160 Paul GARRAWAY/Ben GARRAWAY 2 11 Talbot Sunbeam Ti 0:57:28 0:57:28 13:10 
37 147 Julian STRONG/Tom BYE 2 12 Citroen C2 0:59:26 0:59:26 15:08 
38 157 Mark CHRISTOPHER/Kevin WATKINS 2 13 Citroen C2 VTR 1:00:08 1:00:08 15:50 
39 159 Matthew ROWLAND/Paul SHEEHAN 2 14 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:00:10 1:00 1:01:10 16:52 
40 135 Jim MORRIS/Roger LANE 4 1 Ford Escort 1:02:03 1:02:03 17:45 
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JLT Tempest 2 Rally 2015
Saturday 7th November 2015

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

101 David HARRIS/Rupert BARKER 3 Ford Escort Mk2 Beached - SS27
102 1 Leigh ARMSTRONG/Chris ARMSTRONG 3 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:44:18 0:44:18
103 Simon SMITH/Andrew GREENER 4 Ford Escort Retired after TC28c
104 6 Vince BRISTOW/Tim SAYER 2 2 Ford Escort Mexico 0:46:14 0:46:14 1:56 
105 3 Nick DANKS/Martin CORBETT 3 3 Ford Escort Mk1 0:45:28 0:45:28 1:10 
106 9 Graham SAMUEL/Val THOMPSON 3 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:53 0:46:53 2:35 
107 Jake SCANNELL/Adrian STEVENS 4 Mazda RX7 Stopped - SS25
108 4 Nigel SEABOLD/Tim BARTON 3 4 Ford Escort 0:45:46 0:45:46 1:28 
109 Trev BAYNHAM/Anthony BAILEY 4 Ford Escort Mechanical - after SS1
110 5 Robert SMITH/Frankie HILLMAN 2 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:45:54 0:45:54 1:36 
111 Andy TURNER/Steve HARRIS 4 Subaru Impreza RWD Stopped - SS28
112 2 Jerry BAILEY/Graham LACEY 3 2 Ford Escort RS 0:45:12 0:45:12 0:54 
113 Max UTTING/Mike AINSWORTH 3 Ford Fiesta GpB Driveshaft after SS27
114 11 Alan CARFRAE/Liam CARFRAE 3 7 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:27 0:48:27 4:09 
115 13 Chris WIGMORE/Steve LYONS 3 8 Ford Escort 0:49:12 0:49:12 4:54 
116 32 Adrian MAY/Simon MAY 3 14 Peugeot 205GTi 0:56:17 0:56:17 11:59 
117 Kevin HALL/Chris MOORE 3 Ford Escort Oil pump - SS25
118 7 Rhys YATES/Tom WOODBURN 2 3 Ford Fiesta R2 0:46:45 0:46:45 2:27 
119 Lee ROBINSON/Daniel ROBINSON 3 Ford Fiesta ST Stopped - SS30
120 Damian THOMAS/Scott DANCE 2 Peugeot 206 Rolled - SS27
121 Daniel BEDINGTON/Liam BURNS 3 Ford Escort Engine - SS28
122 20 Paul BOXALL/Teresa BUTLER 3 10 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:51:57 0:51:57 7:39 
123 John COOLEDGE/Louise COOLEDGE 3 Ford Anglia Engine problem after SS26
124 Ben SMITH/Steve McILROY 2 Peugeot 106 Cup No brakes - SS27
125 16 Nigel BOOLEY/Dave CATTO 2 7 Ford Escort RS 0:50:17 0:50:17 5:59 
126 8 Neville HUDD/Neil HARRISON 2 4 Vauxhall Nova 0:46:49 0:46:49 2:31 
127 Joe EVETT/Joe STURDY 1 MG ZR Gearbox - SS23
128 17 Josh CORNWELL/Dai ROBERTS 2 8 Ford Fiesta R2 0:51:38 0:51:38 7:20 
129 15 Alan THOMPSON/Chris THOMPSON 2 6 Hillman Avenger 0:50:17 0:50:17 5:59 
130 Mike EAST/Roger DAVIDSON 1 Rover 200 Broken alternator bracket - TC23
131 12 Dominic HODGE/Stefan ARNDT 1 1 Nissan Micra 0:49:08 0:49:08 4:50 
132 James GIDDINGS/David RUCK 2 Citroen C2 Hit kerb in SS21
133 Dave BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1 Vauxhall Corsa Clutch - Start of SS21
134 10 Chris HELLINGS/Glyn THOMAS 3 6 MG ZR 0:48:24 0:48:24 4:06 
135 40 Jim MORRIS/Roger LANE 4 1 Ford Escort 1:02:03 1:02:03 17:45 
136 Mark FEENEY/Paul MARLOW 4 Triumph TR7 V8 Gearbox exploded - SS28
137 Douglas UTTING/Sam JACKSON 2 VW Polo Retired fter TC28c
138 Stuart CAMERON/Marc NEAL 2 Citroen C2 Stopped - SS28
139 Chris PENNEY/David DOCKREE 2 Citroen C2 VTR Various problems - SS28
140 Nick KAZAKOS/Savvas KAZAKOS 2 Citroen Saxo Stopped - SS21
141 14 Ross LEACH/Rebecca GOATMAN 2 5 Citroen C2 0:49:56 0:49:56 5:38 
142 27 Ross CLEMENTS/Charlie MASON 1 6 MG ZR 0:54:18 0:54:18 10:00 
143 Andrew VICKERY/Michael PARK 3 Vauxhall Astra Stopped - SS28
144 Chris HICKMAN/Gareth DRAYTON 1 MG ZR Retired - Start of SS23
145 24 Simon STANBURY/Jamie COOPER 1 4 MG ZR 0:53:51 0:53:51 9:33 
146 28 Bill STEWART/Caroline BRAMPTON 3 12 Ford Sierra 0:54:49 0:54:49 10:31 
147 37 Julian STRONG/Tom BYE 2 12 Citroen C2 0:59:26 0:59:26 15:08 
148 18 Martin WALTERS/Marie FLETCHER 2 9 Honda Civic 0:51:46 0:51:46 7:28 
149 19 Chris TITE/Jennifer TITE 3 9 Talbot Sunbeam 0:51:52 0:51:52 7:34 
150 22 Ryan BLANDFORD/Chris DOVE 1 2 MG ZR 0:53:30 0:53:30 9:12 
151 26 Matthew CAHILL/Lee PARKINSON 1 5 Fiat Punto 0:54:13 0:54:13 9:55 
152 21 Jack WALBY/Karen JENKINS 2 10 Citroen C2 0:53:12 0:53:12 8:54 
153 25 Richard SEAL/Ralph HIGSON 3 11 Ford Escort Mk1 0:53:58 0:53:58 9:40 
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JLT Tempest 2 Rally 2015
Saturday 7th November 2015

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

154 23 Adam QUINN/Simon TAYLOR 1 3 MG ZR 0:53:42 0:53:42 9:24 
155 33 Paul HOLMES/Sarah HOLMES 3 15 Ford Escort RS2000 0:56:52 0:56:52 12:34 
156 35 Nigel FOX/Christopher LEAR 1 9 Nissan Micra Kit Car 0:56:58 0:56:58 12:40 
157 38 Mark CHRISTOPHER/Kevin WATKINS 2 13 Citroen C2 VTR 1:00:08 1:00:08 15:50 
158 31 Ian WOOLLACOTT/Russell BUTLER 1 8 MG ZR 0:55:37 0:55:37 11:19 
159 39 Matthew ROWLAND/Paul SHEEHAN 2 14 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:00:10 1:00 1:01:10 16:52 
160 36 Paul GARRAWAY/Ben GARRAWAY 2 11 Talbot Sunbeam Ti 0:57:28 0:57:28 13:10 
161 Matt DEVLIN/Paul HAINES 2 Citroen C2 Did not get a time at SF26
162 30 Duncan FREEMAN/John FREEMAN 1 7 Nissan Micra 0:54:59 0:54:59 10:41 
163 34 Rob ASLETT/Ashley ASLETT 3 16 Vauxhall Astra 0:55:55 1:00 0:56:55 12:37 
164 29 Brian STEVENS/Derek ADAMS 3 13 BMW318 0:53:52 1:00 0:54:52 10:34 
165 David SEGAL/Alan WILSON 3 Ford Escort Retired after SS21
166 Geoff MAYES/Kim BUXTON 3 Proton Satria Stopped - SS28
167 Mark BALDWIN/Mitchell BALDWIN 4 Ford Escort Alternator
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JLT Tempest 2 Rally 2015
Saturday 7th November 2015

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 21
Rushmoor 1

SS 22

Pavilion 1

SS 23
Warren 1

SS 24

Pavilion 2

SS 25
Ash 1

SS 26

Ash 2

SS 27
Longmoor 1

SS 28

Longmoor 2

SS 29
Rushmoor 2

SS 30

Warren 2

Penalties

101 David HARRIS 3 2:52 1:40 6:29 1:45 3:10 3:09 Beached - SS27
102 Leigh ARMSTRONG 3 3:20 1:39 6:07 1:46 3:10 3:05 9:15 9:12 1:21 5:23 
103 Simon SMITH 4 2:54 1:40 6:26 1:46 3:11 3:11 9:34 9:29 Retired after TC28c
104 Vince BRISTOW 2 3:02 1:44 6:33 1:48  3:18 3:15 9:41 9:35 1:27 5:51 
105 Nick DANKS 3 3:00 1:43 6:35 1:47 3:14 3:16 9:35 9:26 1:23 5:29 
106 Graham SAMUEL 3 3:04 1:49 6:39 1:51 3:18 3:19 9:55 9:52 1:26 5:40 
107 Jake SCANNELL 4 2:59 1:41 6:27 1:45 Stopped - SS25
108 Nigel SEABOLD 3 2:57 1:45 6:33 1:51  3:18 3:10 9:39 9:28 1:23 5:42 
109 Trev BAYNHAM 4 2:59 Mechanical - after SS1
110 Robert SMITH 2 3:00 1:50 6:35 1:48  3:18 3:11 9:43 9:37 1:21 5:31 
111 Andy TURNER 4 3:00 2:01 6:54 1:57  3:18 3:14 9:29 Stopped - SS28
112 Jerry BAILEY 3 2:54 1:53 6:28 1:46  3:18 3:10 9:29 9:21 1:21 5:32 
113 Max UTTING 3 2:59 1:44 6:27 1:47 3:11 3:04 9:46 Driveshaft after SS27
114 Alan CARFRAE 3 3:04 1:49 7:03 1:55 3:34 3:24 10:12 10:02 1:26 5:58 
115 Chris WIGMORE 3 3:01 1:51 7:04 1:54 3:35 3:30 10:27 10:11 1:30 6:09 
116 Adrian MAY 3 3:04 1:49 6:50 1:52 3:34 3:15 10:09 16:00 1:22 8:22 
117 Kevin HALL 3 3:02 1:46 6:51 1:58 Oil pump - SS25
118 Rhys YATES 2 3:00 1:53 6:51 1:52 3:22 3:17 9:45 9:39 1:26 5:40 
119 Lee ROBINSON 3 3:05 1:47 7:09 1:47 3:33 3:18 9:51 10:11 1:27 Stopped - SS30
120 Damian THOMAS 2 3:07 1:53 7:08 1:58 3:25 3:22 Rolled - SS27
121 Daniel BEDINGTON 3 3:15 1:46 6:38 1:43 3:29 3:26 9:49 Engine - SS28
122 Paul BOXALL 3 3:18 2:03 7:31 1:58 3:44 3:36 10:33 10:58 1:33 6:43 
123 John COOLEDGE 3 3:11 1:58 7:03 2:01 3:56 3:45 Engine problem after SS26
124 Ben SMITH 2 3:13 1:55 6:59 1:50 3:29 5:00 No brakes - SS27
125 Nigel BOOLEY 2 4:00 1:52 6:55 1:52 3:40 3:31 10:27 10:26 1:29 6:05 
126 Neville HUDD 2 2:59 1:45 6:47 1:54 3:24 3:17 10:00 9:37 1:24 5:42 
127 Joe EVETT 1 3:00 1:46 7:30 Gearbox - SS23
128 Josh CORNWELL 2 3:00 1:47 7:04 1:49 3:25 3:10 14:46 9:31 1:20 5:46 
129 Alan THOMPSON 2 3:11 1:58 7:06 1:55 3:37 3:38 10:49 10:20 1:30 6:13 
130 Mike EAST 1 3:10 1:56 Broken alternator bracket - TC23
131 Dominic HODGE 1 3:03 1:52 7:20 1:57 3:33 3:33 10:18 9:58 1:26 6:08 
132 James GIDDINGS 2 4:00 2:10 7:55 Hit kerb in SS21
133 Dave BENNETT 1 Clutch - Start of SS21
134 Chris HELLINGS 3 3:01 1:49 7:07 1:53 3:32 3:33 10:10 9:55 1:25 5:59 
135 Jim MORRIS 4 3:49 2:35 8:30 2:21 4:30 4:39 12:51 12:50 1:49 8:09 
136 Mark FEENEY 4 3:24 1:59 7:56 2:10 3:52 3:51 11:09 Gearbox exploded - SS28
137 Douglas UTTING 2 3:20 2:07 7:26 2:12 3:39 3:41 10:53 10:31 Retired fter TC28c
138 Stuart CAMERON 2 3:15 2:04 7:36 2:01 3:47 3:44 10:48 Stopped - SS28
139 Chris PENNEY 2 3:25 2:11 10:00 2:15 4:14 4:16 13:31 Various problems - SS28
140 Nick KAZAKOS 2 Stopped - SS21
141 Ross LEACH 2 3:12 1:53 7:20 1:56 3:38 3:40 10:25 10:09 1:31 6:12 
142 Ross CLEMENTS 1 3:12 2:00 7:55 2:07 3:58 3:50 11:05 11:21 1:35 7:15 
143 Andrew VICKERY 3 3:14 1:58 7:31 2:03 3:51 3:44 10:42 Stopped - SS28
144 Chris HICKMAN 1 3:14 2:03 Retired - Start of SS23
145 Simon STANBURY 1 3:18 2:10 7:54 2:04 3:49 3:49 11:22 11:08 1:39 6:38 
146 Bill STEWART 3 3:18 2:08 7:47 2:08 3:56 3:58 11:49 11:16 1:38 6:51 
147 Julian STRONG 2 3:38 2:47 8:40 2:21 5:00 4:11 11:56 11:48 1:44 7:21 
148 Martin WALTERS 2 3:12 1:57 7:24 2:03 3:47 3:53 10:47 11:04 1:27 6:12 
149 Chris TITE 3 3:19 1:57 7:21 2:09 3:43 3:47 10:52 10:52 1:29 6:23 
150 Ryan BLANDFORD 1 3:18 2:05 7:50 2:07 3:51 3:48 11:14 11:08 1:37 6:32 
151 Matthew CAHILL 1 3:25 2:19 7:54 2:11 4:06 3:57 11:14 11:07 1:36 6:24 
152 Jack WALBY 2 3:22 2:09 8:01 2:11 3:52 3:46 10:51 10:51 1:35 6:34 
153 Richard SEAL 3 3:27 2:11 7:45 2:03 3:57 3:59 11:12 11:00 1:41 6:43 

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
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JLT Tempest 2 Rally 2015
Saturday 7th November 2015

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 21
Rushmoor 1

SS 22

Pavilion 1

SS 23
Warren 1

SS 24

Pavilion 2

SS 25
Ash 1

SS 26

Ash 2

SS 27
Longmoor 1

SS 28

Longmoor 2

SS 29
Rushmoor 2

SS 30

Warren 2

Penalties

154 Adam QUINN 1 3:19 2:15 7:53 2:17 3:56 3:53 11:02 10:47 1:35 6:45 
155 Paul HOLMES 3 3:49 2:22 8:44 2:15 4:04 4:03 11:47 11:14 1:43 6:51 
156 Nigel FOX 1 3:23 2:30 8:16 2:16 4:01 3:55 11:52 11:39 1:40 7:26 
157 Mark CHRISTOPHER 2 3:25 2:20 8:46 2:27 4:25 4:12 12:33 12:10 1:53 7:57 
158 Ian WOOLLACOTT 1 3:21 2:10 7:59 2:13 4:09 3:59 11:35 11:30 1:38 7:03 
159 Matthew ROWLAND 2 3:42 2:18 9:28 2:23 4:28 4:11 12:20 12:13 1:46 7:21 1:00 
160 Paul GARRAWAY 2 3:55 2:17 8:23 2:17 4:08 4:09 11:59 11:44 1:37 6:59 
161 Matt DEVLIN 2 3:27 2:13 8:18 2:08 3:54 11:36 11:40 1:46 7:10 
162 Duncan FREEMAN 1 3:25 2:09 7:54 2:22 4:02 4:13 11:23 11:22 1:33 6:36 
163 Rob ASLETT 3 3:27 2:10 8:17 2:15 3:53 4:02 11:34 11:39 1:41 6:57 1:00 
164 Brian STEVENS 3 3:34 2:08 7:47 2:04 3:45 4:02 11:16 11:16 1:35 6:25 1:00 
165 David SEGAL 3 3:52 Retired after SS21
166 Geoff MAYES 3 3:19 2:03 7:50 2:04 3:47 3:58 11:42 Stopped - SS28
167 Mark BALDWIN 4 3:30 2:13 8:18 2:12 4:22 4:16 12:16 12:13 Alternator
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JLT Tempest 2 Rally 2015
Saturday 7th November 2015

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrll
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class 1

1 131 Dominic HODGE/Stefan ARNDT 1 12 Nissan Micra 0:49:08 0:49:08
2 150 Ryan BLANDFORD/Chris DOVE 1 22 MG ZR 0:53:30 0:53:30 4:22 
3 154 Adam QUINN/Simon TAYLOR 1 23 MG ZR 0:53:42 0:53:42 4:34 
4 145 Simon STANBURY/Jamie COOPER 1 24 MG ZR 0:53:51 0:53:51 4:43 
5 151 Matthew CAHILL/Lee PARKINSON 1 26 Fiat Punto 0:54:13 0:54:13 5:05 
6 142 Ross CLEMENTS/Charlie MASON 1 27 MG ZR 0:54:18 0:54:18 5:10 
7 162 Duncan FREEMAN/John FREEMAN 1 30 Nissan Micra 0:54:59 0:54:59 5:51 
8 158 Ian WOOLLACOTT/Russell BUTLER 1 31 MG ZR 0:55:37 0:55:37 6:29 
9 156 Nigel FOX/Christopher LEAR 1 35 Nissan Micra Kit Car 0:56:58 0:56:58 7:50 

Class 2

1 110 Robert SMITH/Frankie HILLMAN 2 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:45:54 0:45:54
2 104 Vince BRISTOW/Tim SAYER 2 6 Ford Escort Mexico 0:46:14 0:46:14 0:20 
3 118 Rhys YATES/Tom WOODBURN 2 7 Ford Fiesta R2 0:46:45 0:46:45 0:51 
4 126 Neville HUDD/Neil HARRISON 2 8 Vauxhall Nova 0:46:49 0:46:49 0:55 
5 141 Ross LEACH/Rebecca GOATMAN 2 14 Citroen C2 0:49:56 0:49:56 4:02 
6 129 Alan THOMPSON/Chris THOMPSON 2 15 Hillman Avenger 0:50:17 0:50:17 4:23 
7 125 Nigel BOOLEY/Dave CATTO 2 16 Ford Escort RS 0:50:17 0:50:17 4:23 
8 128 Josh CORNWELL/Dai ROBERTS 2 17 Ford Fiesta R2 0:51:38 0:51:38 5:44 
9 148 Martin WALTERS/Marie FLETCHER 2 18 Honda Civic 0:51:46 0:51:46 5:52 
10 152 Jack WALBY/Karen JENKINS 2 21 Citroen C2 0:53:12 0:53:12 7:18 
11 160 Paul GARRAWAY/Ben GARRAWAY 2 36 Talbot Sunbeam Ti 0:57:28 0:57:28 11:34 
12 147 Julian STRONG/Tom BYE 2 37 Citroen C2 0:59:26 0:59:26 13:32 
13 157 Mark CHRISTOPHER/Kevin WATKINS 2 38 Citroen C2 VTR 1:00:08 1:00:08 14:14 
14 159 Matthew ROWLAND/Paul SHEEHAN 2 39 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:00:10 1:00 1:01:10 15:16 

Class 3

1 102 Leigh ARMSTRONG/Chris ARMSTRONG 3 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:44:18 0:44:18
2 112 Jerry BAILEY/Graham LACEY 3 2 Ford Escort RS 0:45:12 0:45:12 0:54 
3 105 Nick DANKS/Martin CORBETT 3 3 Ford Escort Mk1 0:45:28 0:45:28 1:10 
4 108 Nigel SEABOLD/Tim BARTON 3 4 Ford Escort 0:45:46 0:45:46 1:28 
5 106 Graham SAMUEL/Val THOMPSON 3 9 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:53 0:46:53 2:35 
6 134 Chris HELLINGS/Glyn THOMAS 3 10 MG ZR 0:48:24 0:48:24 4:06 
7 114 Alan CARFRAE/Liam CARFRAE 3 11 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:27 0:48:27 4:09 
8 115 Chris WIGMORE/Steve LYONS 3 13 Ford Escort 0:49:12 0:49:12 4:54 
9 149 Chris TITE/Jennifer TITE 3 19 Talbot Sunbeam 0:51:52 0:51:52 7:34 
10 122 Paul BOXALL/Teresa BUTLER 3 20 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:51:57 0:51:57 7:39 
11 153 Richard SEAL/Ralph HIGSON 3 25 Ford Escort Mk1 0:53:58 0:53:58 9:40 
12 146 Bill STEWART/Caroline BRAMPTON 3 28 Ford Sierra 0:54:49 0:54:49 10:31 
13 164 Brian STEVENS/Derek ADAMS 3 29 BMW318 0:53:52 1:00 0:54:52 10:34 
14 116 Adrian MAY/Simon MAY 3 32 Peugeot 205GTi 0:56:17 0:56:17 11:59 
15 155 Paul HOLMES/Sarah HOLMES 3 33 Ford Escort RS2000 0:56:52 0:56:52 12:34 
16 163 Rob ASLETT/Ashley ASLETT 3 34 Vauxhall Astra 0:55:55 1:00 0:56:55 12:37 

Class 4

1 135 Jim MORRIS/Roger LANE 4 40 Ford Escort 1:02:03 1:02:03
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JLT Tempest 2 Rally 2015
Saturday 7th November 2015

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

159 Matthew ROWLAND/Paul SHEEHAN 2 TC28a Early at  TC28a 1:00 1:00 

163 Rob ASLETT/Ashley ASLETT 3 TC21 Early at  TC21 1:00 1:00 

164 Brian STEVENS/Derek ADAMS 3 TC21 Early at  TC21 1:00 1:00 
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JLT Tempest 2 Rally 2015
Saturday 7th November 2015

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
27 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

101 David HARRIS/Rupert BARKER 3 Ford Escort Mk2 27 Beached - SS27
103 Simon SMITH/Andrew GREENER 4 Ford Escort 29 Retired after TC28c
107 Jake SCANNELL/Adrian STEVENS 4 Mazda RX7 25 Stopped - SS25
109 Trev BAYNHAM/Anthony BAILEY 4 Ford Escort 22 Mechanical - after SS1
111 Andy TURNER/Steve HARRIS 4 Subaru Impreza RWD 28 Stopped - SS28
113 Max UTTING/Mike AINSWORTH 3 Ford Fiesta GpB 28 Driveshaft after SS27
117 Kevin HALL/Chris MOORE 3 Ford Escort 25 Oil pump - SS25
119 Lee ROBINSON/Daniel ROBINSON 3 Ford Fiesta ST 30 Stopped - SS30
120 Damian THOMAS/Scott DANCE 2 Peugeot 206 27 Rolled - SS27
121 Daniel BEDINGTON/Liam BURNS 3 Ford Escort 28 Engine - SS28
123 John COOLEDGE/Louise COOLEDGE 3 Ford Anglia 27 Engine problem after SS26
124 Ben SMITH/Steve McILROY 2 Peugeot 106 Cup 27 No brakes - SS27
127 Joe EVETT/Joe STURDY 1 MG ZR 24 Gearbox - SS23
130 Mike EAST/Roger DAVIDSON 1 Rover 200 23 Broken alternator bracket - TC23
132 James GIDDINGS/David RUCK 2 Citroen C2 24 Hit kerb in SS21
133 Dave BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1 Vauxhall Corsa 21 Clutch - Start of SS21
136 Mark FEENEY/Paul MARLOW 4 Triumph TR7 V8 28 Gearbox exploded - SS28
137 Douglas UTTING/Sam JACKSON 2 VW Polo 29 Retired fter TC28c
138 Stuart CAMERON/Marc NEAL 2 Citroen C2 28 Stopped - SS28
139 Chris PENNEY/David DOCKREE 2 Citroen C2 VTR 28 Various problems - SS28
140 Nick KAZAKOS/Savvas KAZAKOS 2 Citroen Saxo 21 Stopped - SS21
143 Andrew VICKERY/Michael PARK 3 Vauxhall Astra 28 Stopped - SS28
144 Chris HICKMAN/Gareth DRAYTON 1 MG ZR 23 Retired - Start of SS23
161 Matt DEVLIN/Paul HAINES 2 Citroen C2 26 Did not get a time at SF26
165 David SEGAL/Alan WILSON 3 Ford Escort 22 Retired after SS21
166 Geoff MAYES/Kim BUXTON 3 Proton Satria 28 Stopped - SS28
167 Mark BALDWIN/Mitchell BALDWIN 4 Ford Escort 29 Alternator
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JLT Tempest 2 Rally 2015
Saturday 7th November 2015

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 21 Rushmoor 1
Fastest 36.63mph
Length 1.75 mile

No. Driver Time

101 Harris 2:52 
103= Smith 2:54 
112= Bailey 2:54 
108 Seabold 2:57 

107= Scannell 2:59 
109= Baynham 2:59 
113= Utting 2:59 
126= Hudd 2:59 
105= Danks 3:00 
110= Smith 3:00 

SS 22 Pavilion 1
Fastest 45.09mph
Length 1.24 mile

No. Driver Time

102 Armstrong 1:39 
101= Harris 1:40 
103= Smith 1:40 
107 Scannell 1:41 
105 Danks 1:43 

104= Bristow 1:44 
113= Utting 1:44 
108= Seabold 1:45 
126= Hudd 1:45 
117= Hall 1:46 

SS 23 Warren 1
Fastest 49.34mph
Length 5.03 mile

No. Driver Time

102 Armstrong 6:07 
103 Smith 6:26 

107= Scannell 6:27 
113= Utting 6:27 
112 Bailey 6:28 
101 Harris 6:29 

104= Bristow 6:33 
108= Seabold 6:33 
105= Danks 6:35 
110= Smith 6:35 

SS 24 Pavilion 2
Fastest 43.34mph
Length 1.24 mile

No. Driver Time

121 Bedington 1:43 
101= Harris 1:45 
107= Scannell 1:45 
102= Armstrong 1:46 
103= Smith 1:46 
112= Bailey 1:46 
105= Danks 1:47 
113= Utting 1:47 
119= Robinson 1:47 
104= Bristow 1:48 

SS 25 Ash 1
Fastest 52.67mph
Length 2.78 mile

No. Driver Time

101= Harris 3:10 
102= Armstrong 3:10 
103= Smith 3:11 
113= Utting 3:11 
105 Danks 3:14 

104= Bristow  3:18 
106= Samuel 3:18 
108= Seabold  3:18 
110= Smith  3:18 
111= Turner  3:18 

SS 26 Ash 2
Fastest 54.39mph
Length 2.78 mile

No. Driver Time

113 Utting 3:04 
102 Armstrong 3:05 
101 Harris 3:09 

108= Seabold 3:10 
112= Bailey 3:10 
128= Cornwell 3:10 
103= Smith 3:11 
110= Smith 3:11 
111 Turner 3:14 

104= Bristow 3:15 

SS 27 Longmoor 1
Fastest 53.19mph
Length 8.20 mile

No. Driver Time

102 Armstrong 9:15 
111= Turner 9:29 
112= Bailey 9:29 
103 Smith 9:34 
105 Danks 9:35 
108 Seabold 9:39 
104 Bristow 9:41 
110 Smith 9:43 
118 Yates 9:45 
113 Utting 9:46 

SS 28 Longmoor 2
Fastest 53.48mph
Length 8.20 mile

No. Driver Time

102 Armstrong 9:12 
112 Bailey 9:21 
105 Danks 9:26 
108 Seabold 9:28 
103 Smith 9:29 
128 Cornwell 9:31 
104 Bristow 9:35 
110= Smith 9:37 
126= Hudd 9:37 
118 Yates 9:39 

SS 29 Rushmoor 2
Fastest 40.50mph
Length 0.90 mile

No. Driver Time

128 Cornwell 1:20 
102= Armstrong 1:21 
110= Smith 1:21 
112= Bailey 1:21 
116 May 1:22 

105= Danks 1:23 
108= Seabold 1:23 
126 Hudd 1:24 
134 Hellings 1:25 

106= Samuel 1:26 

SS 30 Warren 2
Fastest 48.04mph
Length 4.31 mile

No. Driver Time

102 Armstrong 5:23 
105 Danks 5:29 
110 Smith 5:31 
112 Bailey 5:32 

106= Samuel 5:40 
118= Yates 5:40 
108= Seabold 5:42 
126= Hudd 5:42 
128 Cornwell 5:46 
104 Bristow 5:51 

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
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JLT Tempest 2 Rally 2015
Saturday 7th November 2015

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 21 Rushmoor 1
Gravel

Length 1.75 mile
No. Driver Total

101 Harris 0:02:52
103= Smith 0:02:54
112= Bailey 0:02:54
108 Seabold 0:02:57

107= Scannell 0:02:59
109= Baynham 0:02:59
113= Utting 0:02:59
126= Hudd 0:02:59
105= Danks 0:03:00
110= Smith 0:03:00

SS 22 Pavilion 1
Gravel

Length 1.24 mile
No. Driver Total

101 Harris 0:04:32
103 Smith 0:04:34
107 Scannell 0:04:40
108 Seabold 0:04:42
113 Utting 0:04:43
105 Danks 0:04:43
126 Hudd 0:04:44
127 Evett 0:04:46
104 Bristow 0:04:46
112 Bailey 0:04:47

SS 23 Warren 1
Gravel

Length 5.03 mile
No. Driver Total

103 Smith 0:11:00
101 Harris 0:11:01
102 Armstrong 0:11:06
107 Scannell 0:11:07
113 Utting 0:11:10
112 Bailey 0:11:15
108 Seabold 0:11:15
105 Danks 0:11:18
104 Bristow 0:11:19
110 Smith 0:11:25

SS 24 Pavilion 2
Gravel

Length 1.24 mile
No. Driver Total

101 Harris 0:12:46
103 Smith 0:12:46
107 Scannell 0:12:52
102 Armstrong 0:12:52
113 Utting 0:12:57
112 Bailey 0:13:01
105 Danks 0:13:05
108 Seabold 0:13:06
104 Bristow 0:13:07
110 Smith 0:13:13

SS 25 Ash 1
Gravel

Length 2.78 mile
No. Driver Total

101 Harris 0:15:56
103 Smith 0:15:57
102 Armstrong 0:16:02
113 Utting 0:16:08
112 Bailey 0:16:19
105 Danks 0:16:19
108 Seabold 0:16:24
104 Bristow 0:16:25
110 Smith 0:16:31
106 Samuel 0:16:41

SS 26 Ash 2
Gravel

Length 2.78 mile
No. Driver Total

101 Harris 0:19:05
102 Armstrong 0:19:07
103 Smith 0:19:08
113 Utting 0:19:12
112 Bailey 0:19:29
108 Seabold 0:19:34
105 Danks 0:19:35
104 Bristow 0:19:40
110 Smith 0:19:42
106 Samuel 0:20:00

SS 27 Longmoor 1
Gravel

Length 8.20 mile
No. Driver Total

102 Armstrong 0:28:22
103 Smith 0:28:42
112 Bailey 0:28:58
113 Utting 0:28:58
105 Danks 0:29:10
108 Seabold 0:29:13
104 Bristow 0:29:21
110 Smith 0:29:25
111 Turner 0:29:53
106 Samuel 0:29:55

SS 28 Longmoor 2
Gravel

Length 8.20 mile
No. Driver Total

102 Armstrong 0:37:34
103 Smith 0:38:11
112 Bailey 0:38:19
105 Danks 0:38:36
108 Seabold 0:38:41
104 Bristow 0:38:56
110 Smith 0:39:02
118 Yates 0:39:39
126 Hudd 0:39:43
106 Samuel 0:39:47

SS 29 Rushmoor 2
Gravel

Length 0.90 mile
No. Driver Total

102 Armstrong 0:38:55
112 Bailey 0:39:40
105 Danks 0:39:59
108 Seabold 0:40:04
110 Smith 0:40:23
104 Bristow 0:40:23
118 Yates 0:41:05
126 Hudd 0:41:07
106 Samuel 0:41:13
119 Robinson 0:42:08

SS 30 Warren 2
Gravel

Length 4.31 mile
No. Driver Total

102 Armstrong 0:44:18
112 Bailey 0:45:12
105 Danks 0:45:28
108 Seabold 0:45:46
110 Smith 0:45:54
104 Bristow 0:46:14
118 Yates 0:46:45
126 Hudd 0:46:49
106 Samuel 0:46:53
134 Hellings 0:48:24
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JLT Tempest 2 Rally 2015
Saturday 7th November 2015

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

102 Leigh ARMSTRONG 6 2 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
101 David HARRIS 2 2 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - -
113 Max UTTING 1 - 2 - 1 1 1 - - 1 - - - - -
128 Josh CORNWELL 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 2 - - 1 1 1 -
121 Daniel BEDINGTON 1 - - - - - - - - 1 2 - - - -
112 Jerry BAILEY - 4 - 3 1 - - - - - - - - - -
103 Simon SMITH - 3 1 2 1 - 1 - - - - - - - -
107 Jake SCANNELL - 1 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - -
105 Nick DANKS - 1 1 - 3 1 1 - 2 - - 1 - - -
110 Robert SMITH - 1 1 - - - 1 2 2 1 - - - - -
111 Andy TURNER - 1 - - - - - - 2 - - - - - -
108 Nigel SEABOLD - - - 3 - 2 2 1 - - - - - 1 -
106 Graham SAMUEL - - - - 1 1 - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1
126 Neville HUDD - - - - 1 - 1 3 - - - - 3 1 -
118 Rhys YATES - - - - 1 - - - 2 2 - 1 1 - 1
116 Adrian MAY - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1 2
109 Trev BAYNHAM - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
104 Vince BRISTOW - - - - - 1 3 - - 3 - - - 1 -
119 Lee ROBINSON - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 1 1 1
127 Joe EVETT - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - - -
134 Chris HELLINGS - - - - - - - - 1 - - 2 - - 2
114 Alan CARFRAE - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - 1 1
131 Dominic HODGE - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 1 -
117 Kevin HALL - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1
124 Ben SMITH - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
125 Nigel BOOLEY - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
148 Martin WALTERS - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
120 Damian THOMAS - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
115 Chris WIGMORE - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
141 Ross LEACH - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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JLT Tempest 2 Rally 2015
Saturday 7th November 2015

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

101 102 102 121 101= 113 102 102 128 1021
103= 101= 103 101= 102= 102 111= 112 102= 1052
112= 103= 107= 107= 103= 101 112= 105 110= 1103
108 107 113= 102= 113= 108= 103 108 112= 1124

107= 105 112 103= 105 112= 105 103 116 106=5
109= 104= 101 112=  104= 128= 108 128 105= 118=6
113= 113= 104= 105= 106= 103= 104 104 108= 108=7
126= 108= 108= 113=  108= 110= 110 110= 126 126=8
105= 126= 105= 119=  110= 111 118 126= 134 1289
110= 117= 110= 104=  111= 104= 113 118 106= 10410
111= 121= 121 110=  112= 116= 121 106 114= 11411
118= 127= 106 128 118 105 119 134 118= 13412
127= 119= 126 124 126 118= 106 131 131= 12513
128= 128= 116 106= 120= 126= 126 114 104= 13114
115= 106= 117= 108= 128= 119 116 141 119= 11515
134= 114= 118= 116= 121= 106 134 115= 148= 141=16
104= 116= 111 118= 124= 120 114 119= 125= 148=17
117= 134= 125 125= 134 114 131 129 149= 12918
131 110 124 134 119= 121 141 125 115= 14919

106= 115 114= 115= 131= 115 115= 137 129= 15120
114= 125= 123= 126= 114= 125 125= 154 141 16421
116= 131= 115= 114= 116= 131= 122 152 122= 15022
119 112= 128= 129= 115 134= 143 149 162= 15223
120 118= 129 141 129 122 148 122 142= 16224
130 120= 134 111= 141 129 138 153 152= 14525

123= 141= 120 131= 137 141 129 148 154= 122=26
129= 124 119 117= 125 137 152 151 164= 153=27
141= 130 131= 120= 149 138= 149 145= 151 15428
142= 148= 141= 122= 122 143= 137 150= 150= 146=29
148= 149= 149 123= 164 123 154 155 160= 155=30
124 123= 148 138= 138= 152 142 146= 146= 16331

143= 129= 137 143= 148= 149 136 164= 158= 16032
144= 143= 127 148= 166= 150 153 142 145 15833
121= 136 122= 153= 145 145 150= 162 156 16134
138= 142 143= 145= 143= 142 151= 158 153= 14235
122= 111 138 164= 150= 136 164 156= 163= 147=36
145= 122= 153 166= 136= 148= 145 163= 155 159=37
146= 144= 146= 142= 152= 154= 162 161 147 15638
150= 166= 164= 150= 163 156 163 160 159= 15739
149= 138 150= 146= 161 151 158 147 161= 13540
154= 150 166= 161= 123= 146= 161 157 135 11641
166= 137 154 149 146= 166= 166 159= 15742
102= 146= 145= 136 154= 153= 155 167=43
137= 164= 151= 151= 153 158= 146 13544
158 152= 162= 152= 142 163= 156 11645
152 162= 132= 137= 156 164= 14746
156 132= 142= 167= 162 155 16047
136 145= 136 158 155 160 16748

139= 158= 158 139= 151 147= 15949
151= 163= 152 155= 160 159= 15750
157= 139= 156 163= 158 157 13551
162= 153= 163 156 139 162 13952
153= 161= 161= 154= 167 139= 12853
161= 167= 167= 160= 157 167=54
163= 154 160 135= 159 13555
167 160 135 147= 135 12456
164 159 147 162 14757
147 151 155 15958
159 157 157 15759

135= 155 15960
155= 156 13961

Posn Stage

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

165 13562
160 14763

125=64
132=65

Underline denotes competitors who have been credited with a notional time.
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JLT Tempest 2 Rally 2015
Saturday 7th November 2015

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

101 101 103 101 101 101 102 102 102 1021
103= 103 101 103 103 102 103 103 112 1122
112= 107 102 107 102 103 112 112 105 1053
108 108 107 102 113 113 113 105 108 1084

107= 113 113 113 112 112 105 108 110 1105
109= 105 112 112 105 108 108 104 104 1046
113= 126 108 105 108 105 104 110 118 1187
126= 127 105 108 104 104 110 118 126 1268
105= 104 104 104 110 110 111 126 106 1069
110= 112 110 110 106 106 106 106 119 13410
111= 128 126 121 126 126 118 119 134 11411
118= 117 106 106 121 128 126 134 114 13112
127= 110 117 126 118 118 121 114 131 11513
128= 134 121 116 128 121 119 115 115 14114
115= 115 116 118 116 111 116 131 141 12915
134= 119 118 117 111 116 114 141 129 12516
104= 118 128 128 119 119 134 129 125 12817
117= 106= 111 119 134 114 115 125 122 14818
131 114= 115 134 115 120 131 122 149 14919

106= 116= 114 115 114 134 141 137 148 12220
114= 131 134 114 124 115 129 149 128 15221
116= 102 119 111 120 131 125 148 152 15022
119 120 124 124 131 129 122 128 154 15423
120 111 120 120 129 141 148 152 150 14524
130 121 123 129 141 125 143 150 142 15325

123= 141 131 131 123 123 149 154 145 15126
129= 130 129 123 125 122 138 142 153 14227
141= 124 127 141 148 148 137 145 151 14628
142= 123= 141 148 149 149 142 153 116 16429
148= 129= 148 125 122 143 152 151 146 16230
124 148 149 143 143 137 150 146 162 15831

143= 142 143 149 138 124 136 116 164 11632
144= 143 125 122 137 138 145 162 158 15533
121= 149 122 138 166 150 153 164 156 16334
138= 144 137 137 150 166 154 158 163 15635
122= 138 138 142 142 142 166 156 155 16036
145= 122 142 166 145 145 128 163 160 14737
146= 166 166 150 146 136 146 155 147 15738
150= 150 150 146 136 146 151 160 157 15939
149= 136 146 145 153 152 158 167 159 13540
154= 146 136 153 152 153 162 157 13541
166= 137 145 136 154 154 164 14742
102= 145 153 158 158 158 156 15943
137= 158 154 152 162 151 163 13544
158 152 162 154 151 162 15545
152 154 158 151 161 164 16746
156 162 152 162 164 156 16047
136 139 151 161 156 167 15748

139= 153 161 167 167 163 14749
151= 161 167 156 160 160 15950
157= 167 132 164 163 155 13551
162= 151 156 160 155 157 13952
153= 157 164 157 157 13953
161= 125 157 163 135 13554
167 156 160 155 139 15955
147 159 163 135 159 14756
159 132 135 147 14757

135= 155 155 13958
155= 160 147 15959
165 135 15960

Posn Stage

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

160 147 13961
125= 16362
132= 16463
16364
16465
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